
Neb. Wesleyan (12-2,3-2 American Rivers) -vs- Wartburg (2-12,2-4 American Rivers)
01/06/24 at Levick Arena, Waverly, IA

 
 

 
 
Neb. Wesleyan 80

Wartburg 71

Date: 01/06/24
Time: 4:00 PM
Attendance: 250
Site: Levick Arena, Waverly, IA

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Neb. Wesleyan 41 39 80
Wartburg 31 40 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Lash,Peter * 37 9-19 1-8 7-7 3-4 7 2 2 2 0 1 26
21 Brown,Conner * 31 6-10 0-1 3-5 3-3 6 2 3 1 0 5 15
03 Glenn,Carter * 33 4-11 0-2 4-7 1-3 4 3 3 0 0 2 12
45 Groeteke,Jack * 32 5-9 1-3 0-0 1-7 8 3 0 2 2 1 11
23 Torneten,Landon * 15 2-4 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 3 0 1 5
22 Thatch,Elijah 21 2-4 1-1 0-0 2-2 4 1 1 1 0 0 5
05 Brewer,Andrew 8 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
40 Winn,Christian 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
11 Collins,Amun-Ra 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
52 Townsley,Jared 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
04 Newton,Seth 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-65 4-22 14-19 12-23 35 16 12 11 2 12 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 18-33   54.55 % 4-13   30.77 % 1-2   50.00 %
Second Half 13-32   40.63 % 0-9   0.00 % 13-17   76.47 %
Total 31-65   47.7 % 4-22   18.2 % 14-19   73.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 16
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Yungtum,Ethan * 26 6-12 1-3 2-3 2-6 8 3 3 2 0 1 15
21 Trujillo,Gabe * 24 4-9 3-5 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 2 0 0 11
15 Ladwig,Luke * 31 3-8 2-5 0-0 1-3 4 2 5 7 0 0 8
02 Besh,Isaac * 30 2-4 1-3 3-3 0-4 4 4 1 0 0 1 8
40 Allard,Trent * 25 1-5 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 2 2 2 0 0 3
04 Cuvelier,Carter 15 2-7 0-1 5-7 2-2 4 3 3 0 0 0 9
23 Wemark,Drake 22 3-3 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 3 3 1 1 2 7
30 Williams,Marshun 14 3-5 1-1 0-1 2-5 7 0 0 2 0 0 7
00 Rosenblum,Richie 13 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-57 10-22 11-16 12-26 38 20 18 18 1 4 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-29   41.38 % 3-9   33.33 % 4-7   57.14 %
Second Half 13-28   46.43 % 7-13   53.85 % 7-9   77.78 %
Total 25-57   43.9 % 10-22   45.5 % 11-16   68.8 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Yungtum,Ethan Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Neb. Wesleyan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wartburg
TURNOVER  by TORNETEN,LANDON 19:42

19:42 STEAL  by BESH,ISAAC
FOUL  by BROWN,CONNER 19:37

19:19 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by YUNGTUM,ETHAN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by GROETEKE,JACK 18:59 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by LASH,PETER --

18:35 3-4 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by TRUJILLO,GABE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LADWIG,LUKE

GOOD 3PTR by TORNETEN,LANDON 18:15 6-4 V 2
17:59 6-7 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by TRUJILLO,GABE

-- ASSIST  by YUNGTUM,ETHAN
GOOD JUMPER by GROETEKE,JACK 17:39 8-7 V 1
ASSIST  by TORNETEN,LANDON --

17:26 8-10 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by BESH,ISAAC
-- ASSIST  by TRUJILLO,GABE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:23
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,CONNER(in the paint) 17:10 10-10

16:56 MISS JUMPER by YUNGTUM,ETHAN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by TORNETEN,LANDON 16:56
16:54 MISS 3PTR by BESH,ISAAC

-- REBOUND OFF by LADWIG,LUKE
16:34 TURNOVER  by LADWIG,LUKE

STEAL  by GLENN,CARTER 16:34
MISS 3PTR by GLENN,CARTER 16:25
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,CONNER --
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,CONNER(in the paint) 16:14 12-10 V 2

15:56 MISS 3PTR by YUNGTUM,ETHAN
REBOUND DEF by LASH,PETER --
FOUL  by TORNETEN,LANDON 15:48
TURNOVER  by TORNETEN,LANDON 15:48
SUB OUT by TORNETEN,LANDON 15:48
SUB IN by THATCH,ELIJAH 15:48

15:27 FOUL  by ALLARD,TRENT
15:27 TURNOVER  by ALLARD,TRENT

MISS 3PTR by GROETEKE,JACK 15:12
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,CONNER --
GOOD LAYUP by LASH,PETER(in the paint) 15:03 14-10 V 4

14:46 14-12 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by ALLARD,TRENT(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BESH,ISAAC

MISS LAYUP by BROWN,CONNER(in the paint) 14:27
-- REBOUND DEF by BESH,ISAAC

14:13 MISS JUMPER by YUNGTUM,ETHAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GROETEKE,JACK --
GOOD LAYUP by GROETEKE,JACK(in the paint) 14:01 16-12 V 4
ASSIST  by GLENN,CARTER --

13:46 MISS 3PTR by TRUJILLO,GABE
REBOUND DEF by LASH,PETER --
TURNOVER  by LASH,PETER 13:39

13:39 STEAL  by YUNGTUM,ETHAN
13:34 MISS LAYUP by YUNGTUM,ETHAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by YUNGTUM,ETHAN
13:32 MISS LAYUP by YUNGTUM,ETHAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
13:32 SUB OUT by LADWIG,LUKE
13:32 SUB OUT by YUNGTUM,ETHAN
13:32 SUB OUT by ALLARD,TRENT
13:32 SUB IN by ROSENBLUM,RICHIE



13:32 SUB IN by CUVELIER,CARTER
13:32 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MARSHUN

MISS 3PTR by LASH,PETER 13:14
-- REBOUND DEF by BESH,ISAAC

12:47 TURNOVER  by ROSENBLUM,RICHIE
SUB OUT by GROETEKE,JACK 12:47
SUB IN by BREWER,ANDREW 12:47
MISS 3PTR by LASH,PETER 12:34

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MARSHUN
FOUL  by GLENN,CARTER 12:31

12:17 MISS 3PTR by BESH,ISAAC
-- REBOUND OFF by CUVELIER,CARTER

FOUL  by GLENN,CARTER 12:14
12:14 MISS FT by CUVELIER,CARTER

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by GLENN,CARTER 12:14
SUB IN by TOWNSLEY,JARED 12:14

12:14 16-13 V 3 GOOD FT by CUVELIER,CARTER
GOOD LAYUP by BREWER,ANDREW(in the paint) 12:04 18-13 V 5
ASSIST  by BROWN,CONNER --

11:48 MISS LAYUP by TRUJILLO,GABE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BREWER,ANDREW --
GOOD LAYUP by LASH,PETER(in the paint) 11:34 20-13 V 7
ASSIST  by BROWN,CONNER --

11:22 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,MARSHUN
STEAL  by LASH,PETER 11:22
TURNOVER  by BROWN,CONNER 11:12

11:12 SUB OUT by BESH,ISAAC
11:12 SUB OUT by TRUJILLO,GABE
11:12 SUB IN by LADWIG,LUKE
11:12 SUB IN by WEMARK,DRAKE
10:53 MISS LAYUP by ROSENBLUM,RICHIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BREWER,ANDREW --
MISS 3PTR by BREWER,ANDREW 10:28
REBOUND OFF by THATCH,ELIJAH --
MISS LAYUP by LASH,PETER(in the paint) 10:09
REBOUND OFF by LASH,PETER --
GOOD LAYUP by LASH,PETER(in the paint) 10:07 22-13 V 9

10:07 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
10:07 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MARSHUN
10:07 SUB IN by YUNGTUM,ETHAN

SUB OUT by BROWN,CONNER 10:07
SUB IN by NEWTON,SETH 10:07

10:00 22-15 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by YUNGTUM,ETHAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CUVELIER,CARTER

GOOD 3PTR by THATCH,ELIJAH 09:23 25-15 V 10
ASSIST  by NEWTON,SETH --
FOUL  by THATCH,ELIJAH 09:11

08:57 25-17 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by CUVELIER,CARTER(in the paint)
FOUL  by NEWTON,SETH 08:56

08:56 25-18 V 7 GOOD FT by CUVELIER,CARTER
MISS LAYUP by BREWER,ANDREW(in the paint) 08:37
REBOUND OFF by THATCH,ELIJAH --
MISS 3PTR by TOWNSLEY,JARED 08:32

-- REBOUND DEF by YUNGTUM,ETHAN
08:12 25-21 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by ROSENBLUM,RICHIE

-- ASSIST  by YUNGTUM,ETHAN
MISS 3PTR by LASH,PETER 07:53
REBOUND OFF by NEWTON,SETH --
TURNOVER  by LASH,PETER 07:45

07:45 STEAL  by WEMARK,DRAKE
07:41 25-23 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by WEMARK,DRAKE(fastbreak)(in the paint)



07:26 FOUL  by CUVELIER,CARTER
07:26 SUB OUT by ROSENBLUM,RICHIE
07:26 SUB OUT by CUVELIER,CARTER
07:26 SUB IN by BESH,ISAAC
07:26 SUB IN by ALLARD,TRENT

SUB OUT by BREWER,ANDREW 07:26
SUB OUT by LASH,PETER 07:26
SUB OUT by TOWNSLEY,JARED 07:26
SUB IN by GLENN,CARTER 07:26
SUB IN by COLLINS,AMUN-RA 07:26
SUB IN by GROETEKE,JACK 07:26

07:26 FOUL  by WEMARK,DRAKE
GOOD LAYUP by THATCH,ELIJAH(in the paint) 07:04 27-23 V 4

07:01 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:54 TURNOVER  by LADWIG,LUKE

STEAL  by NEWTON,SETH 06:54
GOOD LAYUP by GLENN,CARTER(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:49 29-23 V 6
ASSIST  by THATCH,ELIJAH --

06:27 MISS LAYUP by LADWIG,LUKE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GROETEKE,JACK --
GOOD LAYUP by GLENN,CARTER(in the paint) 06:19 31-23 V 8

06:05 31-25 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by YUNGTUM,ETHAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by COLLINS,AMUN-RA 05:46

05:45 SUB OUT by WEMARK,DRAKE
05:45 SUB IN by TRUJILLO,GABE
05:19 MISS JUMPER by LADWIG,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by GROETEKE,JACK --
MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,AMUN-RA 05:06

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:02 SUB OUT by LADWIG,LUKE
05:02 SUB IN by ROSENBLUM,RICHIE

SUB OUT by NEWTON,SETH 05:02
SUB OUT by THATCH,ELIJAH 05:02
SUB IN by BROWN,CONNER 05:02
SUB IN by WINN,CHRISTIAN 05:02

04:53 MISS LAYUP by ALLARD,TRENT(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ALLARD,TRENT

FOUL  by COLLINS,AMUN-RA 04:51
04:51 MISS FT by ALLARD,TRENT

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:51 31-26 V 5 GOOD FT by ALLARD,TRENT

MISS LAYUP by GROETEKE,JACK(in the paint) 04:31
-- REBOUND DEF by YUNGTUM,ETHAN

04:18 TURNOVER  by ROSENBLUM,RICHIE
STEAL  by COLLINS,AMUN-RA 04:18
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,CONNER(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:13 33-26 V 7

04:13 FOUL  by ROSENBLUM,RICHIE
SUB OUT by COLLINS,AMUN-RA 04:13
SUB IN by LASH,PETER 04:13
MISS FT by BROWN,CONNER(fastbreak) 04:13

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLARD,TRENT
03:46 MISS 3PTR by ROSENBLUM,RICHIE

REBOUND DEF by GLENN,CARTER --
GOOD LAYUP by WINN,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:38 35-26 V 9
ASSIST  by GLENN,CARTER --

03:38 SUB OUT by YUNGTUM,ETHAN
03:38 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MARSHUN
03:18 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MARSHUN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CONNER --
GOOD 3PTR by LASH,PETER(fastbreak) 03:12 38-26 V 12
ASSIST  by WINN,CHRISTIAN --

02:46 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,MARSHUN



02:46 SUB OUT by ALLARD,TRENT
02:46 SUB IN by CUVELIER,CARTER

MISS JUMPER by GLENN,CARTER 02:23
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MARSHUN

02:12 MISS 3PTR by CUVELIER,CARTER
REBOUND DEF by LASH,PETER --

01:56 FOUL  by ROSENBLUM,RICHIE
01:56 SUB OUT by ROSENBLUM,RICHIE
01:56 SUB IN by LADWIG,LUKE

SUB OUT by GLENN,CARTER 01:56
SUB IN by TOWNSLEY,JARED 01:56
MISS 3PTR by LASH,PETER 01:47

-- REBOUND DEF by TRUJILLO,GABE
01:34 TURNOVER  by TRUJILLO,GABE

GOOD LAYUP by LASH,PETER(in the paint) 01:23 40-26 V 14
ASSIST  by BROWN,CONNER --

01:22 FOUL  by TRUJILLO,GABE
01:22 SUB OUT by TRUJILLO,GABE
01:22 SUB IN by WEMARK,DRAKE

GOOD FT by LASH,PETER 01:22 41-26 V 15
FOUL  by GROETEKE,JACK 01:08

01:08 41-27 V 14 GOOD FT by CUVELIER,CARTER
SUB OUT by WINN,CHRISTIAN 01:08
SUB IN by TORNETEN,LANDON 01:08

01:08 MISS FT by CUVELIER,CARTER
-- REBOUND OFF by CUVELIER,CARTER

01:04 41-29 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by CUVELIER,CARTER(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by GROETEKE,JACK 00:40

00:40 STEAL  by WEMARK,DRAKE
00:28 MISS LAYUP by CUVELIER,CARTER(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,MARSHUN
00:25 41-31 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MARSHUN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,CONNER 00:01
-- REBOUND DEF by LADWIG,LUKE

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Neb. Wesleyan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wartburg
20:00 SUB OUT by CUVELIER,CARTER
20:00 SUB OUT by WEMARK,DRAKE
20:00 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MARSHUN
20:00 SUB IN by TRUJILLO,GABE
20:00 SUB IN by YUNGTUM,ETHAN
20:00 SUB IN by ALLARD,TRENT

SUB OUT by TOWNSLEY,JARED 20:00
SUB IN by GLENN,CARTER 20:00

19:51 TURNOVER  by YUNGTUM,ETHAN
GOOD LAYUP by TORNETEN,LANDON(in the paint) 19:32 43-31 V 12
FOUL  by GLENN,CARTER 19:08

18:51 TURNOVER  by TRUJILLO,GABE
STEAL  by BROWN,CONNER 18:51
MISS 3PTR by LASH,PETER 18:45

-- REBOUND DEF by BESH,ISAAC
18:34 MISS LAYUP by ALLARD,TRENT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GROETEKE,JACK --
MISS JUMPER by GLENN,CARTER 18:27

-- REBOUND DEF by LADWIG,LUKE
18:08 TURNOVER  by LADWIG,LUKE

STEAL  by BROWN,CONNER 18:08
MISS LAYUP by GLENN,CARTER(in the paint) 18:02
REBOUND OFF by GROETEKE,JACK --



GOOD LAYUP by GROETEKE,JACK(in the paint) 17:59 45-31 V 14
17:49 45-34 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by TRUJILLO,GABE

-- ASSIST  by LADWIG,LUKE
MISS 3PTR by GROETEKE,JACK 17:39

-- REBOUND DEF by YUNGTUM,ETHAN
17:27 45-36 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by YUNGTUM,ETHAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LADWIG,LUKE
17:10 FOUL  by ALLARD,TRENT
17:10 SUB OUT by TRUJILLO,GABE
17:10 SUB IN by WEMARK,DRAKE
17:04 FOUL  by BESH,ISAAC

GOOD FT by LASH,PETER 17:04 46-36 V 10
GOOD FT by LASH,PETER 17:04 47-36 V 11

16:47 47-38 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by YUNGTUM,ETHAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WEMARK,DRAKE

FOUL  by GROETEKE,JACK 16:47
16:47 47-39 V 8 GOOD FT by YUNGTUM,ETHAN
16:31 FOUL  by LADWIG,LUKE

MISS 3PTR by LASH,PETER 16:18
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,CONNER --
MISS 3PTR by GLENN,CARTER 16:12
REBOUND OFF by TORNETEN,LANDON --

15:52 FOUL  by WEMARK,DRAKE
GOOD FT by GLENN,CARTER 15:52 48-39 V 9
MISS FT by GLENN,CARTER 15:52

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLARD,TRENT
15:42 TURNOVER  by LADWIG,LUKE

STEAL  by BROWN,CONNER 15:42
TURNOVER  by TORNETEN,LANDON 15:35

15:25 MISS 3PTR by LADWIG,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by GROETEKE,JACK --
TURNOVER  by GROETEKE,JACK 15:20

15:17 TURNOVER  by ALLARD,TRENT
STEAL  by GROETEKE,JACK 15:17
MISS 3PTR by LASH,PETER 15:06

-- REBOUND DEF by BESH,ISAAC
14:56 48-42 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by YUNGTUM,ETHAN

-- ASSIST  by ALLARD,TRENT
MISS LAYUP by GROETEKE,JACK(in the paint) 14:34

-- REBOUND DEF by YUNGTUM,ETHAN
14:20 48-45 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by WEMARK,DRAKE

-- ASSIST  by YUNGTUM,ETHAN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 14:15

14:15 SUB OUT by ALLARD,TRENT
14:15 SUB IN by CUVELIER,CARTER

SUB OUT by TORNETEN,LANDON 14:15
SUB IN by THATCH,ELIJAH 14:15
GOOD LAYUP by GROETEKE,JACK(in the paint) 13:55 50-45 V 5
FOUL  by LASH,PETER 13:44

13:43 50-46 V 4 GOOD FT by BESH,ISAAC
13:43 50-47 V 3 GOOD FT by BESH,ISAAC
13:43 SUB OUT by YUNGTUM,ETHAN
13:43 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MARSHUN
13:43 50-48 V 2 GOOD FT by BESH,ISAAC

MISS LAYUP by LASH,PETER(in the paint) 13:29
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MARSHUN

13:15 MISS LAYUP by CUVELIER,CARTER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GLENN,CARTER --

13:07 FOUL  by BESH,ISAAC
SUB OUT by GROETEKE,JACK 13:07
SUB IN by BREWER,ANDREW 13:07

12:47 FOUL  by CUVELIER,CARTER



GOOD FT by BROWN,CONNER 12:47 51-48 V 3
GOOD FT by BROWN,CONNER 12:47 52-48 V 4

12:47 SUB OUT by BESH,ISAAC
12:47 SUB IN by TRUJILLO,GABE
12:30 52-51 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by LADWIG,LUKE

-- ASSIST  by CUVELIER,CARTER
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,CONNER(in the paint) 12:09 54-51 V 3
ASSIST  by GLENN,CARTER --

12:09 FOUL  by CUVELIER,CARTER
GOOD FT by BROWN,CONNER 12:09 55-51 V 4

11:59 MISS 3PTR by LADWIG,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by THATCH,ELIJAH --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,CONNER 11:42

-- REBOUND DEF by CUVELIER,CARTER
11:21 55-53 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MARSHUN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CUVELIER,CARTER
FOUL  by BREWER,ANDREW 11:21

11:21 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,MARSHUN
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CONNER --
MISS LAYUP by THATCH,ELIJAH(in the paint) 11:05
REBOUND OFF by LASH,PETER --
GOOD LAYUP by LASH,PETER(in the paint) 11:00 57-53 V 4

10:48 57-56 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by TRUJILLO,GABE
-- ASSIST  by LADWIG,LUKE

GOOD LAYUP by BREWER,ANDREW(in the paint) 10:26 59-56 V 3
10:12 TURNOVER  by LADWIG,LUKE

STEAL  by GLENN,CARTER 10:12
GOOD JUMPER by GLENN,CARTER(fastbreak) 10:05 61-56 V 5
FOUL  by LASH,PETER 09:49

09:49 61-57 V 4 GOOD FT by CUVELIER,CARTER
09:49 SUB OUT by LADWIG,LUKE
09:49 SUB IN by ROSENBLUM,RICHIE

SUB OUT by BREWER,ANDREW 09:49
SUB OUT by THATCH,ELIJAH 09:49
SUB IN by TORNETEN,LANDON 09:49
SUB IN by GROETEKE,JACK 09:49

09:49 61-58 V 3 GOOD FT by CUVELIER,CARTER
09:49 SUB OUT by CUVELIER,CARTER
09:49 SUB IN by ALLARD,TRENT

SUB OUT by BROWN,CONNER 09:49
SUB IN by COLLINS,AMUN-RA 09:49
GOOD LAYUP by LASH,PETER(in the paint) 09:34 63-58 V 5

09:08 TURNOVER  by WEMARK,DRAKE
STEAL  by TORNETEN,LANDON 09:08
MISS JUMPER by GLENN,CARTER(in the paint) 08:47

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MARSHUN
08:26 MISS 3PTR by TRUJILLO,GABE

-- REBOUND OFF by WEMARK,DRAKE
08:16 MISS JUMPER by TRUJILLO,GABE

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,MARSHUN
08:10 MISS LAYUP by ALLARD,TRENT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GROETEKE,JACK --
MISS JUMPER by LASH,PETER(in the paint) 07:50

07:50 BLOCK  by WEMARK,DRAKE
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MARSHUN

07:32 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MARSHUN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ALLARD,TRENT

07:25 63-61 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MARSHUN
-- ASSIST  by WEMARK,DRAKE

MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,AMUN-RA 07:08
REBOUND OFF by GLENN,CARTER --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:04



07:04 SUB OUT by WEMARK,DRAKE
07:04 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MARSHUN
07:04 SUB IN by BESH,ISAAC
07:04 SUB IN by YUNGTUM,ETHAN

GOOD JUMPER by LASH,PETER 06:46 65-61 V 4
06:20 MISS 3PTR by YUNGTUM,ETHAN

-- REBOUND OFF by TRUJILLO,GABE
FOUL  by GROETEKE,JACK 06:16

06:08 MISS 3PTR by ROSENBLUM,RICHIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

06:05 SUB OUT by ROSENBLUM,RICHIE
06:05 SUB IN by LADWIG,LUKE

SUB OUT by COLLINS,AMUN-RA 06:05
SUB IN by BROWN,CONNER 06:05
MISS 3PTR by TORNETEN,LANDON 05:42
REBOUND OFF by LASH,PETER --
MISS 3PTR by TORNETEN,LANDON 05:29

-- REBOUND DEF by TRUJILLO,GABE
05:20 MISS LAYUP by TRUJILLO,GABE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by GROETEKE,JACK 05:20
-- REBOUND OFF by YUNGTUM,ETHAN

FOUL  by BROWN,CONNER 05:18
05:18 65-62 V 3 GOOD FT by YUNGTUM,ETHAN

SUB OUT by TORNETEN,LANDON 05:18
SUB IN by THATCH,ELIJAH 05:18

05:18 MISS FT by YUNGTUM,ETHAN
REBOUND DEF by THATCH,ELIJAH --
GOOD LAYUP by LASH,PETER(in the paint) 05:00 67-62 V 5

04:47 67-65 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by LADWIG,LUKE
-- ASSIST  by ALLARD,TRENT

TURNOVER  by THATCH,ELIJAH 04:16
04:16 SUB OUT by TRUJILLO,GABE
04:16 SUB IN by WEMARK,DRAKE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:16
03:58 67-67 GOOD JUMPER by WEMARK,DRAKE

-- ASSIST  by LADWIG,LUKE
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,CONNER(in the paint) 03:41 69-67 V 2
ASSIST  by LASH,PETER --

03:41 FOUL  by WEMARK,DRAKE
MISS FT by BROWN,CONNER 03:41

-- REBOUND DEF by YUNGTUM,ETHAN
03:26 MISS 3PTR by LADWIG,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by LASH,PETER --
MISS LAYUP by GLENN,CARTER(in the paint) 02:55

-- REBOUND DEF by LADWIG,LUKE
02:49 MISS JUMPER by ALLARD,TRENT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GLENN,CARTER --
GOOD LAYUP by GLENN,CARTER(in the paint) 02:38 71-67 V 4

02:38 FOUL  by BESH,ISAAC
MISS FT by GLENN,CARTER 02:38

-- REBOUND DEF by YUNGTUM,ETHAN
02:23 TURNOVER  by LADWIG,LUKE

STEAL  by BROWN,CONNER 02:23
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,CONNER(in the paint) 02:04

-- REBOUND DEF by WEMARK,DRAKE
01:57 71-69 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by BESH,ISAAC(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WEMARK,DRAKE
MISS JUMPER by THATCH,ELIJAH(in the paint) 01:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 01:22

01:22 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:22 SUB OUT by ALLARD,TRENT



01:22 SUB IN by CUVELIER,CARTER
01:08 TURNOVER  by LADWIG,LUKE

STEAL  by BROWN,CONNER 01:08
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,CONNER(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:03 73-69 V 4

00:58 FOUL  by YUNGTUM,ETHAN
00:58 TURNOVER  by YUNGTUM,ETHAN
00:58 FOUL TECH by YUNGTUM,ETHAN

GOOD FT by LASH,PETER 00:58 74-69 V 5
GOOD FT by LASH,PETER 00:58 75-69 V 6

00:40 FOUL  by BESH,ISAAC
GOOD FT by GLENN,CARTER 00:40 76-69 V 7
GOOD FT by GLENN,CARTER 00:40 77-69 V 8

00:29 MISS LAYUP by CUVELIER,CARTER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CONNER --

00:24 FOUL  by YUNGTUM,ETHAN
GOOD FT by LASH,PETER(fastbreak) 00:24 78-69 V 9
GOOD FT by LASH,PETER(fastbreak) 00:24 79-69 V 10

00:16 MISS LAYUP by CUVELIER,CARTER(in the paint)
BLOCK  by GROETEKE,JACK 00:16
REBOUND DEF by GROETEKE,JACK --

00:10 FOUL  by LADWIG,LUKE
GOOD FT by GLENN,CARTER(fastbreak) 00:10 80-69 V 11
MISS FT by GLENN,CARTER(fastbreak) 00:10

-- REBOUND DEF by CUVELIER,CARTER
00:05 80-71 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by LADWIG,LUKE(fastbreak)(in the paint)


